04-16-2003

102421115

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Zip: 94619

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Limited Partnership

Association

## **Nuherbs Company**

- Individual(s)
- General Partnership
- Corporation-State California

Other \_\_\_\_\_

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No.

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - Assignment
  - Security Agreement
  - Other\_

Execution Date: April 1, 2003

- - Change of Name

Merger

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
  - A. Trademark Application No.(s)
- Additional number(s) attached

Yes 🔼

No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Street Address: 3820 Penniman Avenue

State: CA

Address: herbal@nuherbs.com

Individual(s) citizenship

General Partnership\_

Limited Partnership

Corporation-State California

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No

representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No

Name: Nuherbs, Inc.

Internal

City: Oakland

Association

☐ Other

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: John Yung - Bartel Eng & Schroder

Internal Address: jyung@barteleng.com

Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City: Sacramento

State: CA

Zip:\_95814

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: .....

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Serial No. 76452282

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$

Enclosed

- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

501345

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John P. Yung

Name of Person Signing

Signature

**April 8, 2003** 

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

4/15/ 003 LMUELLER 00000056 76452282

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0509

)1 FC: 521

# nuherbs co.

330 Penniman Ave., Oakland, CA 94619 U.S.A.

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Filing Date: September 23, 2002

Serial Number: 76452282

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Nuherbs Company 3820 Penniman Avenue Oakland, CA 94610

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Nuherbs, Inc. 3820 Penniman Avenue Oakland, CA 94610

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since October 30, 1990.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor=s entire interest, throughout the world, in the Mark, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor=s business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

### **ASSIGNOR**

**Nuherbs Company** 

Date: April 01, 2003

Henry K.C. Lau, Sole Proprietor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Hameda</u> )

On April 21, 2003, before me, Senny c Law, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Henry K.C. Law personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

SONNY C. LAU
Commission # 1295546
Nctary Public - California
Alameda County
ANCom a Employ Mar 26, 2005

Notary Public, State of California

My Commission Expires: Man 16, 2005

{00022546.DOC;1}

E-510-534-4372 • 1-800-233-4307 • Fax E-510-534-4384 • Fax 1-800-550-1928

Website: www.nunerbs.com - Emali: herbal@nuher**tsRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003** 

**REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0510**